

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS

HOLLY BERRY,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
vs.)	Case No. 21-1017L
)	
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)	Judge Kathryn C. Davis
)	
Defendant.)	(E-filed August 27, 2021)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

PLAINTIFF’S OBJECTION TO DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO DISMISS 1

MOTION TO DISMISS STANDARD 1

ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES 2

I. Defendant and its Beneficiary have more than a “bare trust” relationship..... 2

II. Failure to perform duties owed subjects Defendant to liability for damages..... 3

III. The nature of the violation necessarily implies a duty owed to Plaintiff. 3

CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

25 CFR 522.4(b)(3).....	2, 3, 4
25 CFR 571.1	2
25 CFR 571.5	2
25 CFR 573.4(a)(12).....	3
25 CFR 573.4(a)(4).....	4
Act of 1960, Pub. L. 86-392, 74 Stat. 8,	3
<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1937.....	1
<i>Cherokee Nation v. Georgia</i> , 8 L. Ed. 25, 1831 U.S. LEXIS 337	4
<i>Fowler v. UPMC Shadyside</i> , 2009 U.S. App. LEXIS 18626	1
<i>Navajo Tribe of Indians v. United States</i> , 224 Ct. Cl. 171	2
<i>United States v. Mitchell</i> , 463 U.S. 206.....	2, 3, 4
<i>United States v. White Mt. Apache Tribe</i> , 537 U.S. 465.....	2, 3
